
Rock Star Day 
Thank you to everyone who 
dressed up and had a great 
day being a Rock Star.  In 
assembly we launched the 
new website that we will be 
using with pupils in Years 
2—6 (and they can practise 
at home!).  Some pupils have 
already had a go and love it 
(so do our staff!). 

 
History Project 

Advance warning! 
We will be celebrating the 
50th anniversary of the 
opening of Kingsleigh Junior 
School later this year by or-
ganising a massive exhibi-
tion of memories of this 
school and childhood over 
the past 50 years.  Look out 
for more details next week, 
and maybe have a rummage 
for photos etc of your child-
hood (and your parents as 
well). 

 
Road Safety 

All pupils will be receiving 
road safety lessons in the 
next few weeks. 

 
Reminder 

Please do not allow your 
children to play on the play 
trail or pirate ship before or 
after school.  These pieces of 
equipment should only be 
used when supervised by a 
member of staff. 

 
Parent Drop In 

This will be on Wednesday 
31st January from 3.15—
4pm.  Please call in for an 
informal chat with your 
child's class teacher, and 

have a look at the excellent 
work they are doing. 
 

Year Group Assemblies 
Please see on page 2 the dates 
that year groups will be hold-
ing their assemblies this term! 

Parents Evening 
This will be held on Wednesday 
28th February from 1.30—
6.30pm. 

Half Term / Easter Holiday 
Clubs 

Coach James will be running 
the following dates — 
February Half Term - 
4 day course, Tuesday 13th—
Friday 16th February. 
Easter Holidays - 
Week 1— 4 day course, Tues-
day 3rd—Friday 6th April. 
Week 2—No courses running. 
 

It's Panto time!  
(oh yes it is!) 

Nellie the Cow is coming to 
West Howe on Saturday 27th 
January.  Shows are at 2.30pm 
and 7.30pm, £6 for adults and 
£1 for children.  All funds 
raised go to the Lions Club of 
Bournemouth's charities.  To 
book your tickets call 0844 963 
2417 (local rate) or email 
b m t h l i o n s c l u b e v -
ents@outlook.com.  Join us at 
the Henry Brown Youth Centre 
for some udderly hilari-
ous family entertainment! 

Kingsleigh Newsletter 

CONGRATULATIONS! 
The following pupils 

have gained these 
awards: 

 
POT OF GOLD 

Pawel  
Kenzie  
Scott  

Mouad  
Tejas  
Mia  

Isabelle 
Filip  
Lena  

Benston  
Leo  

Poppi  
 

POT Of GOLD 2 
 

Cody  
Shelby  

Iris  
Theo  

 
RISING STAR AWARD 

 
Callum  
Harry  

Warren  
Lauren  

Leo  
William  
Jessica  

Roxanne  
Leona  

Tia Louise  
Katlyn  

Leo  

18th January 2018 

You can find ‘Kingsleigh  
Primary school’ on: 
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Dates For The Diary 
 

Parent Drop-in      - Wednesday 31st January 3.15-4.00pm 
Year 2 Assembly      - Friday 2nd February 
Safety Internet Day     - Tuesday 6th February 
Year 3 Assembly      - Wednesday 7th February 
Parents Evening      - Wednesday 28th February 1.30-6.30pm 
Year 5 Assembly      - Friday 2nd March 
World Book Day      - Friday 9th March 
Year 4 Assembly      - Friday 16th March 
Year 6 and Year 1 Assembly    - Will be after Easter  
 

 

Term Dates 2018—2019 
  

Autumn Term 2018 
Monday 3rd September to Friday 21st December 2018 
Half term: Monday 22nd October to Friday 26th October 

2018 
  

Staff Inset Days:   
Monday 3rd and Tuesday 4th September 2018 

  
Spring Term 2019 

Monday 7th January to Friday 5th April 2019 
Half Term: Monday 18th to Friday 22nd February 2019 

  
Staff Inset Days:   

Monday 7th January 2019 
Monday 25th February 2019  

  
Summer Term 2018 

Tuesday 23rd April to Friday 19th July 2019 
Half Term: Monday 27th to Friday 31st May 2019 

  
Staff Inset Days:   

Tuesday 23rd April 2019 
Monday 3rd June 2019 

 

Term Dates 2017—2018 
 
 

Spring Term 2018 
Tuesday 2nd January to Thursday 29th March 2018 

Half Term: Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 
2018 

 
Staff Inset Days:   

Monday 19th February 2018 (Trust INSET day) 
 

Summer Term 2018 
Monday 16th April to Friday 20th July 2018 

Half Term: Monday 28th May to Friday 1st June 2018 
 

Staff Inset Days:   
Monday 16th April 2018 
Monday 4th June 2018 

 
 
 


